
 

ERIE TOWNSHIP BOARD AGENDA 

Erie, Michigan 

Regular Meeting 

January 20, 2026 

6:00 P.M. 

 

                                                                              

A. CALL TO ORDER- ROLL CALL- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

B.  RECOMMENDED ACTION (consent agenda) 

 

1. Minutes Approval from December 9, 2025 Regular Meeting 

2. Building Report; December 2025 

3. Treasurer’s Report; December 2025 

4. Revenue & Expense; December 2025 

5. Police & Fire Report; December 2025 

 

C. CORRESPONDENCE 

 

1. Attorney Tom Graham 

2. Bicentennial Committee 

3. Monroe County Road Commission 

 

D. PUBLIC COMMENT 

The public comment section of the agenda is for the general public to make comments 

about action items or other township related issues 

 

E. BUSINESS: 

 

1. Bills approval 

2. Public Hearing for the creation of the Maplewood Subdivision Storm Sewer Special 

Assessment District 

3. Maplewood Subdivision Storm Sewer Special Assessment District Resolution  

4. Sale of Telegraph Rd. property 

5. Google workspace renewal 

6. Bridge fishing resolution 

7. Township generator 

8. Police Department request for new patrol car 

9. Budget amendments 

10. Board appointed renewals 

 

 

 

F. PUBLIC & BOARD MEMBER COMMENT 

 

Thank you to EFD, BFI – Gleaners food drive 

 

G. MEETING DATES  

 



 

ERIE TOWNSHIP BOARD AGENDA 

Erie, Michigan 

Regular Meeting 

January 20, 2026 

6:00 P.M. 

 

Planning Commission: Tuesday, February 18, 2025 – Regular Meeting  

Park Commission:  Thursday, February 13, 2025 – Regular Meeting 
 

 

Township Hall will be closed Monday, February 16, 2026 in observance of President’s Day.  

 

 

 

H. ADJOURNMENT 

 

 
2026 regular board meeting date schedule approved at the November 12, 2025 meeting: 

 

Tuesday, February 10, 2026 

Tuesday, March 10, 2026 

Tuesday, April 14, 2026 

Tuesday, May 12, 2026 

Tuesday, June 9, 2026 

Tuesday, July 14, 2026 

Tuesday, August 11, 2026 

Tuesday, September 8, 2026 

Tuesday, October 13, 2026 

Tuesday, November 10, 2026 

Tuesday, December 8, 2026 

 


